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RELIGIOUS SERVICES | Oct 2019
High Holy Day Service Schedule at cbiaz.org

Friday, Oct 4
5:30 PM Nosh
6:15 PM Shabbat Evening Service

Saturday, Oct 5
8:45 AM  Torah Morning Study

Jason, Sara, Collette & Maxwell Dolliveck

10:00 AM  Shabbat Morning Service Zoran Klisara, Nicole Dowburd-Klisara, London
Friday, Oct 11 & Luca Klisara

5:30 PM Nosh

6:15 PM Shabbat Evening Service

Saturday, Oct 12 Jonathan Levy & Leigh Erdos

8:45 AM Torah Morning Study

10:00 AM  Shabbat Morning Service . )
Xander Simmons Bar Mitzvah Frank, Jennifer & Danica Schwartz

Friday, Oct 18
5:30 PM Nosh
6:15 PM Shabbat Evening Service

Saturday, Oct 19
8:45 AM Torah Morning Study
10:00 AM  Shabbat Morning Service
Gabrielle Gajda Bat Mitzvah
12:00 PM  Simchat Shabbat

Friday, Oct 25
5:30 PM Nosh

Harvey & Joni Selman

t .
6:15PM Shabbat Evening Service gy Qs 17 (10am Service at CBI)
Tue, Oct 8" , Temple Office Closes at 12pm
Saturday, Oct 26 q "
8:45 AM  Torah Morning Study Wed, Oct 9
10:00 AM  Shabbat Morning Service Mon, Oct 14"
Max Drachler Bar Mitzvah Mon, Oct 215t

{ Wy 1Y SN
. Y
Congregation Beth (oraed s HIGH HOLY DAYS 2019 | 5780
View the High Holy Days Guide, www.cbiaz.org
6/&/6//% gﬂa/‘d MC/ @Ifdff Annual Food Drive
. é f Items will be collected at Chaparral Christian Church
s %ﬂ“ a swee on Tue, October 8" (Kol Nidre) and before morning

services on Wed, October 9t (Yom Kippur). Your
/V&é{/ %d/‘/ generosity is greatly appreciated.



TEMPLE FAMILY-UPCOMING EVENTS

Xander Simmons

Xander is an 8th grader at Sonoran Trails Middle School who loves playing baseball, soccer
and gaming with his friends. He is in a club for gifted students called "Future Problems Solvers
International" and last year his feam of 4 students won state and he got the amazing
opportunity to fravel to Boston to represent Arizona at an International Competition! Xander is
a professional actor and works on set in AZ and LA on commercials, films and print. He aspires
to be a political commentator and broadcast journalist as his profession.

Gabrielle Gajda

Gabrielle Gajda will become a Bat Mitzvah on October 19th. Gabrielle is the daughter of
Emily and Jeff Gajda. She is the granddaughter of Susan and Cy Yehros, Joel and Suzanne
Rubin, Sydonia and James Gajda and great granddaughter of Ida Steuer. Gabrielle has a
sister, Sofia, who is 10 years old. Gabrielle is in 7th Grade at Pinnacle Peak Preparatory
School and her favorite subject is math. She is on the Competitive All-Star Cheer Team for
the 5th year in a row where she enjoys being a flyer and a tumbler. For her mitzvah project,
Gabirielle purchased new toys for the Phoenix Children's Hospital with money that she raised
through various chores, lemonade stands, etc. She also volunteered over 80 hours this
summer as an assistant counselor at a local camp.

Max Henderson Drachler

Max will become a Bar Mitzvah on October 26, 2019. Max is the son of Laura Drachler and
John Henderson and the brother of Zoe. Max is in 7' grade at Explorer Middle School
where his favorite subject is Math. He enjoys Camp Stein, frack, swimming, golf and
kickboxing with Mom. For Max’s bar mitzvah project he volunteered with Camp Swift.

Sunday, October 13,

Congregation Beth Israel is going to

SPAIN 10 AM-11 AM

Join Rabbi Stephen Kahn in Spain Next Spring!
Congregation Beth Israel's FIRST EVER Trip to Andalusia & Catalonia

March 10-23, 2020




TEMPLE FAMILY-TRIBUTES

Mazel Tov on the Birth...
Lana Elize Cohen

Born ~ August 26", 2019

Parents — Dara Silverstein & Jonathan Cohen

Tributes

CAMP DAISY & HARRY STEIN CAPITAL FUND
A donation by Cynthia & Adam Brooks
CAMP DAISY & HARRY STEIN SCHOLARSHIP FUND
A donation by Naomi & Michael Zigmond
CHANEN PRESCHOOL FUND
A donation by Cynthia & Adam Brooks
MAYA SCHULDER YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP FUND
In memory of Maya Schulder
By: Allison & lan Schulder
MEMORIAL FUND
In memory of Brad Cohen
By: Julie & Jeremy Marks
In memory of Gary Kotin
By: Phyllis Kotin
In memory of Golda Kaminitz
By: Renee Kaminitz
In memory of Louis Becker, Jeanette Becker, Mary Epstein,
Louis Epstein & Eleanor Basrnett Zaruches
By: Bette Mae & Lawrence Epstein
In memory of Charles Perlman
By: Howard Perlman
In memory of Kenyon Harris
By: Celeste Mandell
In memory of Kay Mandell
By: Celeste Mandell
In memory of Robert Orkin
By: Myra Orkin
In memory of Norman Deitch
By: Myra Orkin
RABBI KAHN’S DISCRETIONARY FUND
In appreciation for Maxine becoming a Bat Mitzvah
By: Dina Ramm & Daniel Zigmond
RABBI MASON-BARKIN’S DISCRETIONARY FUND
In appreciation for Maxine becoming a Bat Mitzvah
By: Dina Ramm & Daniel Zigmond
A donation by Cynthia & Adam Brooks
RELIGIOUS SCHOOL SCHOLARSHIP FUND
In memory of Stuart Rush & Georgina Snader O’Bryan
By: Stacy & Greg Rosenthal

October Anniversaries
Years Married

Albert & Caryn Bick
Charles & Terri Blackbourn
David & Wendy Carriere
Adam & Jodi Cohen
Wayne & Margi Cook
Sandra and Davidson
Howard & Linda Lantin Droz
Howard & Julie Erlick

Hal & Stacy Feinberg

Blair & Colleen Feldman
Sanford & Marta Gerber
Robin & Kara Gibbs
Murray & Dorothy Goodman
Nyles & Gale Gradus

Rick & Michele Gusdorff
Marty & Lori Haberer
Murray & Nancy Hollenberg
David & Stephanie Kahn
Michael & Nina Kotin
Richard & Stacy Leonard
Stanley & Elyse Lerner
Bruce & Robbin Lieberman
David & Cynthia Lorsch
Joseph & Sharon Luber
David & Virginia Ludwig
Court & Jaye Rich

Neil & Diana Rosenblatt
Jay & Irene Rosenblum
Robert & Susan Roth
Jason & Rhonda Rush
Adam & Chantelle Sabbath
Marc & Stephanie Scher
Ari & Amy Schur

Herman & Ivy Segal
Gregory & Dana Sherman
David & Sally Simon

Bruce & Julia Sohn

Eric & Keryn Solomon
Alan & Nancy Sommers
Michael & Karyn Sypes
Jonathan & Dawn Wallack
Craig & Melissa Weissman
George & Leesa Weisz
Jeffrey & Robin Wolf
Steven & Debra Zeiontz

23
29
24
16
51
59
18
66
20
17
26
12
54
30
39
31
99
16
26
22
41
21
30
52
31
15
29
35
30
17
14
23
26
37
22

36

15
16
15

10
30
17

Due to HIPAA Laws, our clergy and staff are never notified by hospitals, hospices or rehabilitation centers of births, illness or deaths.
Please help us stay informed by calling the office with this important information.
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CBI 2019-2020
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CBI 2019-2020
STAFF DIRECTORY

CBI SENIOR STAFF

Name
Rabbi Stephen Kahn

Rabbi Sara Mason-Barkin

Cantor Seth Ettinger
Benjamin Loeb
Jason Bronowitz
Rabbi Nicole Berne
Ari Moffitt

Stacy Rosenthal
Leah Zigmond
Kathy Brewer

SUPPORT STAFF
Iris Cohn
Coleen Fisher

Amy Gavartin
Noah Goldenberg
Jane Miller

Ivy Sakansky
Hannah Sebag
Jennifer Walker
Catherine Walls

Dr. David Lebowitz
DMD

'\I DMD MPH

Position

Senior Rabbi
Associate Rabbi
Cantor

Executive Director

Reynolds Family Rabbinic Intern

Youth Engagement Director
Preschool Director
Religious School Principal
Camp Stein Director
Synagogue Administrator

Exec Asst-Membership
Exec Asst to Clergy/

Media & Communications Mgr
Chanen Preschool Administrator

Religious School Assistant
Cemetery/Memorials
Front Desk Admin Asst
Hebrew Tutor

Assistant Camp Director
Controller

Dr. Shalom Fialkoff

Email

rabbi@cbiaz.org

rabbimasonbarkin@cbiaz.org

cantor@cbiaz.org
bloeb@cbiaz.org

rabbinicintern@cbiaz.org
rabbiberne@cbiaz.org
ari@cbiaz.org
srosenthal@cbiaz.org
campdirector@cbiaz.org
kbrewer@cbiaz.org

iris@cbiaz.org

cfisher@cbiaz.org
amy@cbiaz.org
rsassistant@cbiaz.org
jane@cbiaz.org
ivy@cbiaz.org

hsebag@gmail.com
asstdirector@cbiaz.org

cwalls@cbiaz.org

Robin Roeder, President

Julie Hymovitch, Vice President
Steve Bressler, Treasurer

Joe Luber, Secretary

Jacki Cohen, Imm Past President

Amanda Brooks, Wendy Carriere,
Tracy Contant, Laura Drachler,
Allison Kierman, Will Koslow,
Jessica Langbaum, Julie Lewis,
Bruce Meyer, Syd Saperstein

Honorary Life Board Members
Fran Frazin, Steven J. Haberkorn, z“",
Sol Moretsky, Carol Reynolds,
Sheldon Roth

Serving the community for over 30 years

Paradise Valley Dental
David Lebowitz DMD « Shalom Fialkoff DMD MPH

COHOOO®

10555 N. Tatum Blvd A-104

Paradise Valley, AZ 85253
Call or Text 480-998-7775
ParadiseValleyDental.com

GENERAL RESTORATIVE | RECONSTRUCTION | IMPLANTS | ORTHODONTICS | COSMETICS
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AZ Mliance Physical Therapy

Physical Therapy in a Studio Environ
Next to the Scottsdale Quarter

E = g
+ papySICAL -|'|-|EF|.I'|F"'|' _;."|:II:| - i

'L '.. LB . - -:r |-I

RSy i .I"'
e, (AR A
| L] 2 L5 - =i o [

We offer a variety of evidence-based techniques over the
course of one-hour therapy sessions.

No referral needed. ]

15425 N Greenway Hayden
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

480.664.9988
azalliancept.com e F:

Scottsdale Rd




Book
Holidays
Now!

Excellent, Live-Iwn Pet Sitting
At your Home

Ivy Beller Sakansky, M.A.

CBI’'s Own Administrative Assistant

ALPHA PET CARE

Comée. Stay. Play!

Phone: 602.359.1184
Email: ivysakansky@gmail .com
I.J. Sakansky, LLC
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